



Regd. Office: JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

CIN. : L27102MH1994PLC152925 Phone : +91 22 4286 1000 Fax : +91 22 4286 3000 Website : www.jsw.in

JSWSL: SECT: MUM: SE: 2024-25

June 11,2024

1. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra – Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051,
NSE Symbol: JSWSTEEL
Kind Attn.: Listing Department

2. BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Dept.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip Code No.500228
Kind Attn: Listing Department

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30(5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations 2015")</u>

Dear Sir,

Please refer to our letter dated May 22, 2023 whereby we had informed you in terms of Regulation 30(5) of the Listing Regulations 2015, the list of Key Managerial Personnel of the Company authorised for the purpose of determining materiality of an event or information for the purpose of making disclosures to stock exchange(s) under the above regulation.

The revised list of Key Managerial Personnel of the Company for the purpose of making disclosures to stock exchange(s) under the above regulation is as below:

| Name of the Key Managerial Personnel | Designation | Contact Details |
|---|---------------------------------|--|
| Mr. Sajjan Jindal | Chairman & Managing Director | JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Tel. No. 022-42861000, e.mail id: sajjan.jindal@jsw.in |
| Mr. Jayant Acharya | Jt. Managing Director & CEO | JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Tel. No. 022-42861000, e.mail id: jayant.acharya@jsw.in |
| Mr. Gajraj Singh Rathore | Chief Operating Officer | JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Tel. No. 022-42861000, e.mail id: gajraj.rathore@jsw.in |
| Mr. Swayam Saurabh | Chief Financial Officer | JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Tel. No. 022-42861000 e.mail id: swayam.saurabh@jsw.in |
| Mr. Lancy Varghese | Company Secretary | JSW Centre, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Tel. No. 022-42861000, e.mail id: lancy.varghese@jsw.in |

This is for the information of your members and all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For JSW STEEL LIMITED

Lancy Varghese Company Secretary

